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IDEA Part C - Exiting Process Release 9.0

Year: 2019-20

A zero count should be used when there were no children to report in the specific category for the given reporting period. Enter "M" (Missing) if the state did not collect or

could not report a count for the specific category. For Question 3 (Part B eligible, continuing in Part C) enter NA if the category is not applicable. Please provide an

explanation for the missing data in the comment box at the bottom of the survey pages.

What is your state's 12 month reporting period? From: 07/01/2019 To: 06/30/2020

Section A: Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity

) Native
American ..
Indian or Black or Hawaiian Two or
Reason for Exit Hispanic/Latino Alaska Asian African or Other White More Total
. American Pacific Races
Native
Islander
Program Completion
No Longer Eligible for Part
C Prior to Reaching Age 21 0 4 84 0 263 15 387
Three
Exit at Age Three
Part B Eligible, Exiting Part
c 173 3 25 530 3 848 121 1703
Part B Eligible, Continuing
. NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
in Part C
Not eligible for Part B, Exit
with Referrals to other 57 2 0 134 1 234 29 457
Programs
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit
) 67 4 6 139 2 338 44 600
with No Referrals
Part B Eligibility Not
. 96 0 5 291 0 512 63 967
Determined
Not Receiving Services
Deceased 0 0 1 5 0 5 3 14
Moved Out of State 24 2 5 37 0 112 15 195
Withdrawal by Parent or
. 78 1 12 163 3 434 67 758
Guardian
Attempts to Contact
32 1 7 195 0 201 59 495
Unsuccessful
Total Number of Infants
and Toddlers Exiting by 548 13 65 1578 9 2947 416 5576

Racial Ethnic Groups

Comment: 14 children were excluded from the FFY 2019 exit report for the following reasons: a€¢ 3 children were adopted, and the closed record is reflected in the data
system as an exit. 84€¢ 11 children were previously eligible with an IFSP and exited in a prior reporting period. These children were re-referred in FFY 2019 and found

ineligible.

Section A (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity



Reason for Exit

%
Hispanic/Latino

%
American
Indian or
Alaska
Native

% Black or
African

% Asian

American

% Native
Hawaiian
or Other
Pacific
Islander

% White

% Two or
More
Races

Total

Program Completion

No Longer Eligible for Part
C Prior to Reaching Age
Three

Exit at Age Three

Part B Eligible, Exiting Part
@

Part B Eligible, Continuing
in Part C

Not eligible for Part B, Exit
with Referrals to other
Programs

Not Eligible for Part B, Exit
with No Referrals

Part B Eligibility Not
Determined

Not Receiving Services
Deceased
Moved Out of State

Withdrawal by Parent or
Guardian

Attempts to Contact
Unsuccessful

Total Number of Infants
and Toddlers Exiting by
Racial Ethnic Groups

5.4

10.2

NA

12.5

9.9

12.3

10.3

6.5

9.8

0.2

NA

0.4

0.7

0.1

0.2

0.2

1.5 31.1

NA NA

0 29.3

1 23.2

0.5 30.1

7.1 35.7

2.6 19

1.6 21.5

1.4 39.4

1.2 28.3

0.2

NA

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.2

68

49.8

NA

56.3

57.4

57.3

40.6

52.9

3.9

7.1

NA

6.3

7.3

6.5

7.5

100

100

NA

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

Section B: Reason for Exit by Gender

Reason for
Exit

Male

Female

Total

Program Completion

No Longer
Eligible for Part
C Prior to
Reaching Age
Three

Exit at Age Three

Part B Eligible,
Exiting Part C

Part B Eligible,
Continuing in
Part C

Not eligible for

222

1207

NA

294

165

496

NA

163

387

1703

NA

457



Part B, Exit with
Referrals to
other Programs

Not Eligible for
Part B, Exit with 382 218 600
No Referrals

Part B Eligibility

668 299 967
Not Determined

Not Receiving Services
Deceased 9 5 14

Moved Out of

115 80 195
State

Withdrawal by
Parent or 477 281 758
Guardian

Attempts to
Contact 299 196 495
Unsuccessful

Total Number of
Infants and
Toddlers Exiting
by Gender

3673 1903 5576

Comment: 14 children were excluded from the FFY 2019 exit report for the following reasons: a4€¢ 3 children were adopted, and the closed record is reflected in the data
system as an exit. 8€¢ 11 children were previously eligible with an IFSP and exited in a prior reporting period. These children were re-referred in FFY 2019 and found
ineligible.

Section B (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Gender

Reason for
Exit

% Male % Female Total

Program Completion

No Longer
Eligible for Part

C Prior to 57.4 42.6 100
Reaching Age
Three

Exit at Age Three

Part B Eligible,

. 70.9 29.1 100
Exiting Part C

Part B Eligible,
Continuing in NA NA NA
Part C

Not eligible for
Part B, Exit with

Referrals to
other Programs

64.3 35.7 100

Not Eligible for
Part B, Exit with 63.7 36.3 100
No Referrals

Part B Eligibility 69.1 30.9 100



Not Determined
Not Receiving Services
Deceased 64.3 35.7 100

Moved Out of

59 41 100
State

Withdrawal by
Parent or 62.9 37.1 100
Guardian

Attempts to
Contact 60.4 39.6 100
Unsuccessful

Total Number of
Infants and
Toddlers Exiting
by Gender

65.9 34.1 100

Error Comments:
This report shows the most recent data that was entered by South Carolina. These data were generated on 11/4/2020 11:00 AM EST.



